

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24247

Date response sent

13/09/23

Subject

Beds Procurement and Suicide Risk and Safeguarding

Details of enquiry

1. What is the name of the manufacturer used to provide your mental health beds.
2. When does your current contract expire?
3. Please provide names & contact details for the procurement manager responsible for purchasing mental health beds?
4. Please provide names & contact details for Head of Safeguarding
5. Please provide names & contact details for the suicide risk manager?

Response sent

It is relevant to your understanding of our responses below that you kindly note that the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a small and specialist mental health Trust, and not a hospital. We provide outpatient, and mainly psychological, services. We do not provide acute services, nor inpatient patient services, and do not have an A&E department.

1. What is the name of the manufacturer used to provide your mental health beds.
Not Applicable. We do not provide inpatient services
2. When does your current contract expire?
Not applicable. See response to Q1.
3. Please provide names & contact details for the procurement manager responsible for purchasing mental health beds?
Not applicable. See response to Q1.
4. Please provide names & contact details for Head of Safeguarding
Claire Scott, Chief Nursing Officer is the Executive Lead for Safeguarding, who may be reached via ClareScott@tavi-port.nhs.uk
5. Please provide names & contact details for the suicide risk manager?
We do not have Suicide Risk Manager, overall responsibility for this would be covered by our Chief Medical Officer, Chris Abbott who may be reached via CAbbott@Tavi-Port.nhs.uk